
CITY OF SALEM. OREGON 
DEPARTM ENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING D IVISIO N

REQUEST 
FOR PROPOSAL

RFP No 1040
PRINGLE CREEK RELIEF SEWER

The City of Salem invites proposals from qualified 
consultants to provide design services for PRINGLE 
CREEK RELIEF SEWER

The request for proposal documents are available 
from the Office of the City of Salem, Department of 
Public Works 555 Liberty Street S E Room 325, 
Salem, Oregon 97301 weekdays between the hours 
of 8 00 a m and 5 00 p m

Proposals will be received until, but not after, 5 00 
p m. (local time), Monday. February 9 1987, at the 
City Recorder s Office. Room 205, City Hall. 555 Li 
berty Street S E , Salem, Oregon 97301 Six (61 
copies of the proposal shall be submitter) in a sealed 
envelop titled PROPOSAL FOR CONSULTING 
SERVICES FOR PRINGLE CREEK RELIEF SEWER 
PROJECT DESIGN RFP NO 1040

The City will be the sole |udge in determining award 
of the contract and reserves the right to reject all 
proposals

Questions regarding the proixisal should be directed 
to Howard Roney, Project Manager, (5031 588 6211, 
Public Works Department, City HaH. Room 325, 
555 Liberty Street S E , Salem. Oregon 97301

Robin J Kirkpatrick 
Purchasing Supervisor

ADVERTISEMENT 
FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for McArthur Court No 20. Energy Con 
servation Measures IECM s). BPA IBP. will be re 
ceived by the Oregon State Board of Higher Educa 
tion at the University of Oregon Physical Plant De 
partment. Conference Room 2. 1295 Franklin Boule 
vard, Eugene. Oregon 97403 until 2 30 p m . PST, 
Tuesday, February 17. 1987

Briefly, the work includes ECM No 2A, the replace 
ment of incandescent and mercury vapor fixtures 
with fluorescent and metal halide fixtures and ECM 
No 3A, which provides a programmable controller 
for lighting control

For more information, 
U of 0 , phone 686 5243

contact Physical Plant.

trade magazine
288 0020 or 288 0033

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 
PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CALL FOR BIOS
Sealed bids will be received until t 00 p p on the dales 
indicated in the Purchasing Department Multnomah 
County School District a i j .  501 N Dixon. Portland 
Oregon lor the items listed herein

BID FILING
DATE DESCRIPTION

Feb 3 1987 Hauling Garbage and Reluse Irom
Various Buildings 198 7 88 and 1988 89

Feb 3 1987 Louvers lor Various Schools 
(Requirement Contract)

Feb 3. ,987 Plate Glass lor Warehouse Stock 
(Requirement Contract)

Feb 3 1987 Hardware lor Warehouse Stock 
1987 88

Feb 3 1987 Batteries and Lanterns lor Warehouse 
Slock. (Requirement Contract)

Feb 3 ,987 Aluminum Window Frames lor Various 
Schools (Requirement Contract)

Feb 3 1987 Athletic Supplies (All Sports Games 
,98 7 88

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and 
bidding document may be obtained at the above address 
For a d d itio n a l In fo rm a tio n , p lease  c o n ta c t  
M ichael J Hutchens. D irector o l Purchasm u  
249 3305

M U LTN O M A H  COUNTY

CALL FOR BIDS
WINDOW CLEANING

Proposals Due February 3, 1987. at 2 00 P M  
Proposal No B76 800 1246

Sealed proposals will be received at the office of the 
Director of Purchasing. 2505 S E 11th Avenue, Port 
land, Oregon for Ordinary to complex window 
cleaning, as per specifications on file with the Pur 
chasing Director No proposal will be received or 
considered unless the proposal contains a statement 
by the bidder as part of h.s bid that the requirements 
of ORS 279 350 shall be included Multnomah Coun 
ty reserves the right to reject any or all proposals

There will be a mandatory pre bid inspection & walk 
through. Monday, January 27, 1987 8 00 AM Jus 
tice Center. 1120 S W 3rd. Mam Lobby. 3rd Street 
Side January 28, 1987 five buildings to be inde 
pendently inspected before 12 00 Noon

MINORITY BUSINESS UTILIZATION All b,dders 
are to be certified as Minority Business Enterprise 
(MBE) by Oregon Department of Transportation 
prior to bid opening

Specifications may be obtained at Multnomah Coun 
ty Purchasing Section, 2505 S E 11th. Portland 
OR 97202

K Busse
Acting Director
Purchasing Section

Page 4, JOBS, January 21, 198/


